TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Gunindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail)

6 Whether the vehicle is of cowl
chassis (or) CBU
7 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
8 Number of cylind e rs
Chassis number As a pplicable
10. Engine number or motor number in
the case of battery operated vehicle
As applicable
11. Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
t2. Maximum Net Power 5.0 Kw @ 785 min-1
13. I.4aximum 30 M inutes Power 8.4 Kw @ 700 min-1
14. CuDic capacity
15. Makers classification
16. 1410 mm
77. Seating capacity
18. Colour As a pplicable
19. ULW (unladen weight) 119 Kgs.
20. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
304 Kgs.
(3) They have also produced the relevant Type approval certiflcate number
e9*168/2013*11564*0O, dated: 31.12.2019 issued by Ministerio DE
Industria, Comercio Y Turismo, Direccion General DE Industria y DE LA
Pequena Y Mediana Empresa.
Solo with Pillion
5
o
Bravo GLE (Battery Operated Vehicle)
(Imported)
Wheel base
2 in all
4
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By order/ /
M. Ravich
Assista ecretary-III
Guind y, Chennai - 600 032.